### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest recorded at Reel 1337 and Frame 0483

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoreStates Bank		03/21/1995	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premier Solutions Ltd.	
Street Address:	333 Technology Drive	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1594015	MAXIMIS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105062136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	07/22/2009

900139198 TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0942

# Total Attachments: 4

source=premier corestates release#page1.tif source=premier corestates release#page2.tif source=premier corestates release#page3.tif source=premier corestates release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0943

CoreStates Bank, N. A Suburban Middle Mal FC 12-1-2-25 55 Valley Stream Parkway Suite 200 Malvern PA 19355 610 251 5900 Fax 610 251 5929

May 20, 1997



UNISYS Corp. M/S B130 Township Line and Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424

Attn: Gary Fromer, Senior Corporate Counsel

Gentlemen:

This letter is to acknowledge that CoreStates Bank has received payment in full of the Bank Obligations under the Security Agreement dated March 21, 1995, between Premier Solutions Ltd and CoreStates Bank. CoreStates Bank hereby releases its security interests in the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A of the Security Agreement. We are in the process of filing the appropriate paperwork to effect the release with the Patent and Trademark office.

If you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at (610)-251-5907. Thank you.

Sincerely,

John M. Fessick

Vice President

Suburban Middle Market

John temel

\jmf

cc: B. Tobia

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 07/22/2009**